	05	-07-2001			
ORM PTO-1595		1704564	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Off	
To the Assistar	t Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	e record the attack	ed original documents or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of co	nveying party(ies):	• () 2. N	me and address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Kosaraju Krishna Mohan and Alexander A. Koukoulas		(a Ne	Name: INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY (a New York Corporation) Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			Wo Manhattanvi		
3. Nature of c	onveyance:		Purchase, New Y	ork 10577-2196	
(x) Assign	ment [] Merger				
[]] Change	e of Name [] Other			n na an suite an Ar	
[] Security Agreement				APR 2 6 2001	
Execution Date	e: 4/11/2001; 3/20/200	01	an an I	and a second and a s	
	number(s) or patent (numbers):		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
	ument is being filed together with	n a new application,	the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent	A. Patent Application No(s).		tent No(s).	, Fi	
09/770,340			400		
		Addit	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Menal- C	Graham Egg		Ŧ		
Mark S. Graham, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
P. O. Box 1871			(X) Enclosed		
KNOXV1	Knoxville, TN 37901		(X) Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee		
		8. D	posit Account No. 12 - 2		
		DO NOT USE THIS SF	ACE		
	and signature. It of my knowledge and belief, the e original document.	foregoing informat	on is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a tru	
		the level		4/23/2004	
<u>Mark S.</u> Name of	Granam Person Signing	Signature		Date 7/ 20/ WW	
		Total nu	nber of pages including c	over sheet: [3]	
				······	
\54821\P1.assig	Inment.cvr.wpd				
	gr(66644-09275348				
		* CERTIFICATE OF MA	ILING * * *		
	I hereby certify that this		being deposited with the		
	Postal Service with sufficient pos Assignment, Office of Public Record				
	335, Washington, D.C. 20231				
	on 4/20/2001	18054	M. Lun S. Graham, Reg. 32.355		
	Valt	Mark	ə. Jrananı, Key. 32.333		
				PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 011755 FRAME: 0968

Assignment

We, Kosaraju Krishna Mohan, a citizen of India, having a mailing address of 5201 Summerhill Road, Apartment 1110, Texarkana, Texas 75503 and Alexander A. Koukoulas, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 242 West Glen Avenue, Ridgewood, New Jersey, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Two Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York 10577-2196, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: LOW DENSITY PAPER AND PAPERBOARD ARTICLES

U.S. Application No.: 09/770,340

Filed: January 26, 2001

Inventor(s): Kosaraju Krishna Mohan

Alexander A. Koukoulas

 $\frac{4/11/2001}{2000}$ Date of Execution of Declaration

<u>Date of Execution of Declaration</u>

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

4/11/2001

Date of Execution of Assignment

20 M

Date of Execution of Assignment

Kosaraju Krishna Mohan

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011755 FRAME: 0969

STATE OF PEXAS COUNTY OF M

I hereby certify that before me appeared Kosaraju Krishna Mohan, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: (prul 11, 2001

Ture McCile

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ORANGE)

I hereby certify that before me appeared Alexander A. Koukoulas, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: March 20,2001

une M. Cike

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JEANNE McCABE
Notary Public, State of New York
4628895
Qualified in Orange County
4628895 Qualified in Orange County My Commission Expires <u>4 32 2002</u>

\F:\54821\US.ASG

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011755 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 04/26/2001